

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5470 OF 1998

M. PRAKASH RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI-5& ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 01.12.2004 and with office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Vinod, Adv.

Mrs. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

for Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master