

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5470 OF 1998

M. Prakash Rao

...Appellant

Versus

State Transport Authority,
Chennai - 56 & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st December, 2004, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"C.A. No. 5470/1998

On a prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the hearing in this appeal is separated. This appeal shall be listed for hearing after the decision in C.A. No. 4480/1998 and the batch...."

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4480 of 1998 alongwith batch matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the Civil Appeal No. 4480 and batch matters (Copy of order dated 22nd September, 2016 is enclosed).

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the instant matter and Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. B. Balaji and Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. G. Bhaskar, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

C.A. No. 5470/1998

On a prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the hearing in this appeal is separated. This appeal shall be listed for hearing after the decision in C.A. No. 4480/1998 and the batch.

C.A.Nos. 3758-3760/2002

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeals do not call for hearing by a Constitution Bench and also need not be kept tagged with the batch matters. Accordingly, the hearing in these appeals is separated.

Rest of the matters

In the light of the order dated 22.7.2003, we have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length. We are satisfied that the matter calls for hearing by a Constitution Bench. Accordingly, the matter be placed before the Constitution Bench.

I.A.No. 2 & 3 in C.A. No. 7299/2002

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. The substitution application is allowed.

I.A. No. 1/2003 in C.A. No. 2782/2002, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No.5470/1998, I.A. No. 1 in CA No. 3633/2002 and Prayer for interim relief in C.A.No. 3606/2003

List for hearing on 2nd December, 2004."